IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NONA TOBIN, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellant,

VS.

BRIAN CHIESI, AN INDIVIDUAL;
DEBORA CHIESI, AN INDIVIDUAL;
QUICKEN LOANS INC.; JOEL A.
STOKES, AN INDIVIDUAL; JOEL A.
STOKES AND SANDRA F. STOKES AS
TRUSTEES OF THE JIMIJACK
IRREVOCABLE TRUST; JIMIJACK
IRREVOCABLE TRUST; RED ROCK
FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC; AND
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC,

No. 82294

FILED

JAN 29 2021

ELIZABETH A. BROWN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY S. YOUWA DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER MODIFYING CAPTION

Respondents.

On January 13, 2021, attorneys Melanie D. Morgan, Esq., Donna M. Wittig, Esq., and Scott R. Lachman, Esq., of the law firm Akerman LLP, filed a notice of appearance on behalf of Nationstar Mortgage, LLC. The clerk of this court shall add Nationstar Mortgage, LLC as a respondent to this matter, and modify the caption on the docket to be consistent with the caption on this order. The parties shall have 14 days in which to notify this court if this caption is not correct.

It is so ORDERED.

Hardesty, C.J

(O) 1947A

cc: Kathleen M. Paustian, Settlement Judge
Thomson Law PC
Maurice Wood
Koch & Scow, LLC
Hong & Hong
Akerman LLP